PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yi-Chung Chiu	09/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hannspree, Inc.
Street Address:	5F No. 48 Wuquan Rd. Wugu District
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29404195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536 Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: damberson@iplawusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER OLSEN & WATTS
Address Line 1: 18 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE # 101

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUI.13937

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert L. Schmeiser

Total Attachments: 2

source=DISPLAY_assignment#page1.tif source=DISPLAY_assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00 29404

PATENT REEL: 027073 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Yi-Chung Chiu</u> (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned) has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DISPLAY</u>, set forth in an application for Patent, having an oath or declaration executed on <u>September 20, 2011</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hannspree</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>5F., No.48</u>, <u>Wuquan Rd.</u>, <u>Wugu Dist.</u>, <u>New Taipei City 248</u>, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Patent in any foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Patent, and any and all Patent or Patents in any foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the undersigned will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent or any reissue or extension of any Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 027073 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 10/17/2011

ASSIGNMENT

AND the undersigned hereby request the authority to issue said Patent to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Civen Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
Yi-Chung Chiu	yo-ching chine	September / 20 / 2011 (Month) (Day) (Year)		
Address		(100)		
No. 168. Lising Rd., Neighborhood 22, Changde Village, Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan (R.O.C.)				
Given Name/hamily Name	Signature	Signature Date		
		(Month) (Day) (Year)		
Address		(Month) (Day) (Year)		
tirem Name/Family Name	Signature	Signature Date		
		/ /		
Address		(Month) (Day) (Year)		
t is en Name/Pamily Name	Signature	Signature Date		
Lits on Name/Pamily Name	Signature	Signature Date		
k iis on Name/Pamily Name	Signature	Signature Date / / / (Month) (Day) {Year)		
X ;	Signature	/ /		
k iis on Name/Pamily Name	Signature	/ /		
k ii van Name/Pamily Name	Signature	/ /		
k is en Name/Pamily Name Neddress		/ / (Month) (Day) (Year)		
t iis en Name/Pamily Name Address Eilven Name/Pamily Name		/ / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date		
k iis en Name/Pamily Name Nddness		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / /		
City on Name/Pamily Name [Address City on Name/Pamily Name Address		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / /		
k iis en Name/Family Name Neldress Riiven Name/Family Name		/ / / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / /		
City on Name/Pamily Name Neidness Cityen Name/Pamily Name Address	Signature	/ / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / (Month) (Day) (Year)		
Cityen Name/Family Name Cityen Name/Family Name Address Cover Name/Family Name	Signature	/ / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / (Month) (Day) (Year)		
Cityen Name/Family Name Cityen Name/Family Name	Signature	/ / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)		
Cityen Name/Family Name Cityen Name/Family Name Address Cover Name/Family Name	Signature	/ / (Month) (Day) (Year) Signature Date / / / (Month) (Day) (Year)		

PATENT REEL: 027073 FRAME: 0464